

Ct. Cases 8/2024  
ANKIT LOHIYA ETC  
Vs.  
SHO PS NARELA  
INDUSTRIAL AREA ETC  
P.S. Narela Ind. Area

**31.05.2024**

Present: None for complainant despite repeated calls and waitn  
since morning.

The present complaint alongwith application under  
Section 156(3) CrPC had been received on the last date of  
hearing. It be checked and registered.

It is already 03:30 PM.

Put up for consideration on the complaint and  
application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C on **31.07.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/31.05.2024**