

Ct. Cases 8/2024
ANKIT LOHIYA ETC Vs.
SHO PS NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA ETC
PS Narela Ind. Area

31.07.2024

Present: Mr. Amarjeet Kumar, Id. Counsel for all the petitioners along with petitioner Ashish Kumar in person.

Heard. Perused.

From the contents of the application under Section 156(3) Cr.P.C., there are allegations levelled under the SC/ST Act, qua the petitioner Ankit Lohia. Let his caste certificate be filed by the next date of hearing.

In the meantime, a status report be called from the concerned ACP, for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up on **21.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.07.2024