

Ct. Case No. 8/2024
ANKIT LOHIYA ETC
Vs
SHO PS NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA ETC
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

11.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Complainant Ankit Lohiya is present through VC.

At request of the complainant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Section
156(3) Cr.P.C on 19.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.08.2025