

Ct. Case No. 8/2024
ANKIT LOHIYA ETC
Vs.

SHO PS NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA ETC
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

19.09.2025

Present: Sh. Shitiz Goel and Sh. Rishabh, Ld. Counsels for the
complainants alongwith complainants in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the
complainants that he has not received the copy of status report.
To this, the copy of the same has been supplied to him from the
judicial case file. Ld. Counsel for the complainants seeks some
time to go through the same. Hence, at request, matter is
adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under
section 156(3) Cr.P.C. on 19.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.09.2025