

Ct. Case No. 8/2024
ANKIT LOHIYA ETC Vs. SHO PS NARELA INDUSTRIAL
AREA ETC
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

18.12.2025

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing (VC) in terms of directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (North), Rohini Courts, Delhi vide roster dated 17.12.2025.

Present: Sh. Kshitiz Goel, Ld. counsel for the complainant through VC.

Certain judgments filed.

Put up for further arguments on 04.02.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.12.2025