

Ct. Case No. 8/2024  
ANKIT LOHIYA ETC Vs. SHO PS NARELA INDUSTRIAL  
AREA ETC  
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

**04.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Kshitij Goel, Sh. Rishan Sharma and Sh. Vishal Choubey, Ld. counsels for the complainant alongwith complainant in person.

Arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications/orders on 25.02.2026

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**04.02.2026**